	60000C	947283
890 S.W. B	AVENUE SUITE: 16 Address	
MIAMI, FLOI City/Stat	AIDA 33174 (305)552-5973	
•	SENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):		
1. PLED SURE ISLAND INTERNITION DL, INC. (Corporation Name)         2		
4(Co	poration Name) (Do	when ()
Walk in	Vill wait Photocopy	Centified Copy
Profit	Amendment ·	
	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Directo	
NonProfit		x
Limited Liability Domentication	Change of Registered Agent	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Limited Liability Domestication	Change of Registered Agent	RECIEIVIED 95 Juli - I, AHI: 33 -IVISICILOF CONPORATION

FILED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 96 JUN - 4 PM 4: 14

"PLEASURE ISLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC."

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby adopt and declare the following:

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is: "PLEASURE ISLAND INTERNATIONAL, INC."

### ARTICLE II \_ DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence

## ARTICLE JII - PURPOSE.

The corporation may engage in any business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida

### ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCE

This corporation is authorized to issue 10,000,000 shares of No par value common stock, which shall be designated "Common Sharpe"

# ARTICLE V - WITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE & AGENT.

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is: American Corporate& Disbursement Services, Inc. 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 Miami, Fl. 33145 The address of the principal office of this corporation is 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The rumber of Directors may be increased or disminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation LEONARDO A. E. SCINTO ist

MARIO RAGAZZO JOSEPH ROSES Address: 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501, Mami, Fla. 33145 ARICLE VII - LAWS.

The By-Laws of this corporation may be adopted, altered, amended or repealed by either the Stockholders or Directors.

#### ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to smend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Florids General Corporation Act

# ARTICLE IX - INCORPORATOR (S)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 29th day of <u>May</u> 19\_96

The name and addresses of the person(s) signing these Articles is (are)

dseph roses

NAME

NARE

NAME

1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 Miami, Florida 33145 5



## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT.

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATEL CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN ARTICLE V OF THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, THE UNDERSIGNED MERBY AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY AND FURTHER AGREES TO CUMPLY WITH THE PROVISISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE DISCHARGE OF ITS DUTIES.

DATED THIS 29th DAY OF May 1996 ACCERTANCE American Cornerate Disbursement Services, Inc. Hane of Resident Agent JOSEPH ROSES 1800 S.W. 27th Ave. Suite #501 Miami, Fl. 33145 Address